BASINGSTOKE & DISTRICT
DOG TRAINING CLUB

SCHEDULE OF OPEN OBEDIENCE SHOW
(Held under Kennel Club Rules & Regulations G and licensed by the Kennel Club Ltd)

Saturday 10th June 2023

DUMMER DOWN FARM, DUMMER, BASINGSTOKE,
HAMPSHIRE, RG25 2AR
(Next to Dummer Cricket Centre)

Show will open at 9.00am
Judging will commence at 10.00am
Show Closes % an hour after all judging has been complete
The Officers and Committee members of the society / or the licensee holding the licence are deemed responsible for organising and
conducting the show safely and in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Kennel Club and agree to abide by and adopt

any decisions of the Board or any authority to whom the Board may delegate its powers subject to the conditions of Regulation G40.

In so doing those appointed as officers and committee members, or the licensee, accept that they are jointly and severally responsible
for the organisation of the show and that this is a binding undertaking.

Chief Steward Lilian Turner

Show Secretary: Derek West
Emergency mobile no. for on the day only — 07512567981

RUNNING ORDERS AND FULL CLASS LISTINGS

Overnight camping:
Arrive after 2pm on Friday 9" June 2023
The show accepts no responsibility for any loss.
All units must have a fire extinguisher.

ANY ENTRY QUERIES CONTACT REBECCA COLEMAN
Tel: 07734 711880 Email: rebecca.coleman2@ntlworld.com

Veterinary on call
The Hampshire Vet: thehampshirevet.co.uk 01256 639707
(This is new independent business and will be present at the show
on Saturday morning 10" June promoting their business)

After hours: Vets Now, The Dean, Alresford, SO24 9BH 01962 808306/807565
All expenses to be paid by the owner of the animal being treated.
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CLASS NO 1 - PRE-BEGINNER

RING NO DOG'S NAME

61
308
225
117
240
253

5
8

16

21

37

54

71
112
116
118
169
170
202
213
226
237
238
250
254
267
283
288
292
293
299
339

EVAD LITE BREEZE
BIRKCROSS'S PERSIAN LEGACY
QUEENSWAY LILY OF THE VALLEY
LITTLE SCONCE

MY MIA

GLINDA THE GLITTERBUG
KERRY OF DINGLE

SPEED OF THE NINJA

LADY LAKOTA

THREEAREWILD ROSEMOOR
TINY TWIZLER

CHARM TEGUEN

INDIANA GOLD

GUSTAV FROM GLORY

HAPPY HAVEN'S HEIDI

MAISIE LADY MOO

GLENVAR BLACK PRINCE

NALA DIMOND

WAKADUZE PEESH KOU
PROFESSOR JEFFREY ESQUIRE
TOPFIELD MAGIC SUNRISE

LORD DANCER

LORD RAVEN

KENTWONE COME FLY WITH ME
GOLDEN ENDEAVOUR
KENAITEEN TIGHTROPE WALKER
LEVENWICK TWIST AND SHOUT
STEDIGAN ALL IN GOOD TIME FOR MERREM
LIANBRAY TRICE AS NICE
ASTCHAPEL PHOENIX GIRL
FRODO BOJO (AY3)
LUGNAGOPPUL LUAS

JUDGE: JEAN ENNIS

COMPETITOR
SARAH CLOUGH
AMANDA WALTON
PATRICIA NEWBURY
SHEILA FLEMING
BELLE OWEN

ISA RANDLE

SUE ADAMS

JULIET ANDREWS
KERRY BARNES
KAREN BEAUCHAMP
KATIE BOWEN
THOMAS CHANDLER
LINDA COOK
MARY-JAINE FICKL
SHEILA FLEMING
SHEILA FLEMING
ELOISE HOWELL
ELOISE HOWELL
DANA MCDOWELL
ROBYN MUGRIDGE
PATRICIA NEWBURY
PIP O'NEIL

PIP O'NEIL

TINA PLOWMAN

ELIZABETH RAWLINSON

HELEN SATCHELL
SHARON SMITH
KIM STONE
DAVINA SYMES
ROSEMARY TAYLOR
DENI THURLOW
CHRISTINE WRIGHT

ENTRIES: 32
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CLASS NO 2 - BEGINNER

RING NO
170
283
250
213

8
71
4
11
61
67
68
109
112
117
119
120
155
163
175
177
180
181
210
211
215
216
217
225
226
233
238
240
246
249
253
254
264
265
268
269
288
294
299
308

DOG'S NAME

NALA DIMOND

LEVENWICK TWIST AND SHOUT
KENTWONE COME FLY WITH ME
PROFESSOR JEFFREY ESQUIRE
SPEED OF THE NINJA

INDIANA GOLD

LEDUMWOOD BRACEY

LITTLE BIG MAN STAN

EVAD LITE BREEZE

PEATHILL AILSA BAY

PEATHILL CAOL ILA

LIBBY'S BROOKLYN BOY

GUSTAV FROM GLORY

LITTLE SCONCE

SOCHMA JUST IN TIME

SUNSET WARRIOR PRE BEG EX RL2 EX
LONGWAVES KAI 'MANA
GLENTURRET BLUSHING MAID
STOCKYARD SANDYS STREAM
MALAROC CAN'T MAKE ME TRY
KENYNTEN IBA (AW1)

KENYNTEN KAMO (AW1)
BELLEAZURE MARIBELLE
LOCKENSPIEL BEN MY CHREE
CHARLIE CARE BEAR P-BEG EX
THE WIZARD OF OZWALD

ZIGGY GOES ZOOM

QUEENSWAY LILY OF THE VALLEY
TOPFIELD MAGIC SUNRISE

LADY SPOT

LORD RAVEN

MY MIA

RUBY SUNRISE OF WIGHT
MOONSEEKER SIRIUS

GLINDA THE GLITTERBUG
GOLDEN ENDEAVOUR

DRAKETOR DARTMOOR STAR AT CLOUDFALL
FREE SPIRIT BLACK BRIANTA AT CLOUDFALL (IMP CZE)
ABAETERNO TYE

RAKEEBA PRIMROSE

STEDIGAN ALL IN GOOD TIME FOR MERREM
QUINCEGROVE FOREVERAUTUMN
FRODO BOJO (AY3)

BIRKCROSS'S PERSIAN LEGY

JUDGE: JANET TANDY

COMPETITOR
ELOISE HOWELL
SHARON SMITH
TINA PLOWMAN
ROBYN MUGRIDGE
JULIET ANDREWS
LINDA COOK
WENDY ADAM
DEBRA BACK
SARAH CLOUGH
BRYONY COLYER
BRYONY COLYER
DEBBIE EVERALL
MARY-JAINE FICKL
SHEILA FLEMING
REBECCA FORD
REBECCA FORD

LIZ HARMAN
PAMELA HEWITT
CLAIRE JAMESON
JOYCE JONES
TRACEY KIDD
TRACEY KIDD
KAREN MORRIS
KAREN MORRIS
VIOLET-MAE MURCH
VIOLET-MAE MURCH
VIOLET-MAE MURCH
PATRICIA NEWBURY
PATRICIA NEWBURY
CLAIRE NUTTALL
PIP O'NEIL

BELLE OWEN
DEBRA PAYNE
JOHN PEPPER

ISA RANDLE

ELIZABETH RAWLINSON

HEATHER SALE
HEATHER SALE
SANDRA SAUNDERS
SANDRA SAUNDERS
KIM STONE

SUE TAYLOR

DENI THURLOW
AMANDA WALTON

ENTRIES: 44
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CLASS NO 3.1 - NOVICE PART 1

RING NO
249
4
97
181
43
298

14

19

27

36

38

51

60

73

77

78

88

96

104
110
122
128
137
148
156
158
162
164
168
182
196
201
209
224
243
248
255
273
274
284
297
300
301
312
323
330
333

JUDGE: SARAH PRICE

DOG'S NAME

MOONSEEKER SIRIUS
LEDUMWOOD BRACEY
JOEVANESS MR MERCURY
KENYNTEN KAMO (AW1)
SAPHIRE SKYOF PANTHEON
REDCHARISMA MIDNIGHT RIDER
KALIAZAR ECLIPSE

SAPPHIRE INFERNO SKY
KINGAFARM LITTLE MIRACLE
HAVASTORM DARK MATERIALS
JIMMY HILL BILLY

ZOONIE THE LAZOON

BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR
DEEANN L'ETOILE D'ARGENT
TERANNOS SCOTTISH THORN
CALANHAF CAMPANULA GRACE
LAETANS MAGIC FLAME
CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE

THE HUFFLEPUFF

JOEVANESS LOCKDOWN LUCIFER
WYSEMARQUE WINNIE THE WYTCH AT COLTSCROFT
CASBLAID WEAVER

ASHBAA SPITT

SERENPURSUT TOMATO OF RETHYMNI
ALESESHEP TULA BULA

SECRET'S WAY

BIRKCROSS DANCE WITH DREAMS
BRECHFA TOUGH GUY TONKA
HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE
LUPITOONZ ALL THAT JAZZ
CORNEROAK GOLDEN DAIQUIRI
ITSJAROS SILVER SURFER
FIRETOUCH MIGHT STRIKE A POSE
CORNEROAK GOLDEN CLASSIC
KATHLYN'S SAMUI

XXX VOM STRENGEN WINTER
PARISWAY DIABLO
MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX
HANANS EVIE WONDER
TIVALAKE SURE THING

CLASSIC DREAM FINALE
BIRKCROSS RAZZLE DAZZLE
KALEAI MIDNIGHT SKY
HARDWICK ERNIE QUINN
FALKENWALD CARBON
FIRETOUCH RED THEINE
WINTERS RED KITE
MOONSEEKER USURIOUSLY SKY
LONGWAVES THYME N TIDE

ENTRIES: 49

COMPETITOR
JOHN PEPPER
WENDY ADAM
KAREN DUNKASON
TRACEY KIDD
BRIAN BROWN
BETSY THORLEY
SUSAN ABRAHAM
SANDRA ABURN
LINDA BALDOCK
PAT BATCHELOR
ANDREW BIGGS
PETER BOWELL
ISABEL BRADLEY
BETH CARROLL
JOHN CLARK
LYNNE COOK
CLARE COTTERELL
SALLY CRAIK

ANITA DE KLERK
KAREN DUNKASON
ANGELA EINON
PATRICIA FAULKNER
SUE FRANCIS

JOE GAME

KATH GORICK

SUE GUNSON

RITA HARMON
SHIRLEY HAYWARD
DIANE HEWITT
JOHN HIGGINS
SUE HOWARD
CLIVE KING
NICOLA MARRABLE
JOHN MASON
SUSAN MORLEY
BETTINA NEUSS
LISA PARIS

SUE PEACHEY
BRIAN REED
JACQUELINE SHORE
BARBARA SHORT
SHEILA SMITH
BETSY THORLEY
MIKE TURLEY
CHRIS TURNER
JANE WEBB
MARGARET WHITE
AMANDA WINBORNE
DIANA WOODHOUSE
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CLASS NO 3.2 - NOVICE PART 2

RING NO
188
66
203
29
264
155
9
32
34
47
53
63
76
80
82
84
89
90
92
94
115
129
140
159
176
179
185
187
189
191
193
195
197
205
206
212
218
230
241
259
260
262
266
277
2901
304
311
320
325

DOG'S NAME

SIR SNIFF A LOT
ROBLEWOOD ABERLOUR
FINWEN TREACLE TOFFEE
TISPITZAS UNDERLANDIAN

DRAKETOR DARTMOOR STAR AT CLOUDFALL

LONGWAVES KAl 'MANA

DEEANN RECKLESS ERIC

APPLEBEL SAFFRON

TRIBANNON THAT'S THE TICKET
WHYSO JACE'D MAYBE
SHADOWTHORPE HAZARD A GUESS
FINWEN STICKYTOFFEEPUDDIN
DEEANN GALILEO

STARLAPPS GIRJI TO LAPPVIKEN
WESTONING SIR TOM

DODGIN LIBBY MOON SHINE
ARLO NORTI BUT NICE
SHELTYSHAM SIMPLY ASTAR
KENKILLY ARIA

MAD FOR LOVE OF L'ARTISTE
STREETWISE OF MAZARRON
STILLMOOR FIRE COMET OF RETHYMNI
ZAKANJA FUNKY MONKEY
STORMLAKE'S CASANOVA EYES
APPLEBEL CHIVAS REGAL
AMBERSLADE SMOKEFIRE
MOONLIGHT MOTH

STILLMOOR LEAP OF FAITH FOR LUDGATE
NAMPARA'S GARRICK

SIXELA SIX OF DIAMONDS
WILLOW'S ONE TOUCH OF LAYASH
TRAIGH JUBILEE FLYPAST

HERDA RUEMOUR

JOEVANESS LITTLE SCARLETT
ZANYWAY MATILDA

BIRKCROSS BOO BOO'S THE NAME
ONE WINTER SNOW ANGEL
CAPENATO PEACEKEEPER
LANLWYD GARWEN

TOLLERICE DANEYKO

FREEBIRDS HEAVEN SENT
STILLMOOR CHASE THE STORM
BOLDSTOCK SALLY SCULL

DARIAN FINE ROMANCE

ROSEISLE GLINT OF GOLD
NELLINKA LAS VEGAS

SUNMARCA MOON WALKER
FIRETOUCH GREAT WIZARD
LONGWAVES WHAT A HULLABAROO

JUDGE: LESLEY HOLMES

ENTRIES: 49

COMPETITOR

JOHN LEVERINGTON
DYLAN COLLARD
KEITH MCLACHLAN
FIONA BIRD
HEATHER SALE

LIZ HARMAN
KATRINA ARNOLD
CHRIS BLENKINSOP
ANDREA BOLDEN
SHIRLEY BUDGEN
ROBERT CASE

ANNE COATES

CLARE COTTERELL
SUSANNE CROWHURST
SANDRA CURRY
SHARRON DAINTON
SARAH DELANY
SARAH DELANY

JANE DEWHIRST
SUZANNE DREW
HEATHER FISHER

JOE GAME

JENNY GOULD

C & L HEARNE & MANNING
LYNDA JOHNSON
LAUREL KEELEY

J KORNTNER

HEIDI LAWRENCE
KAY LEVERINGTON
PAMELA LLEWHELLIN
PETER LUBBI
BARBARA MANNAM
NICOLA MARRABLE
DENISE MCMAHON
CHRISTINE MILNER
DAVID MOXON

JULIE NANKIVELL-LONG
JACKIE NORTHFIELD
GEOFF PAINTING
SAMANTHA RICE
JOANNE RICHARDS
CHRISTINE RICHARDSON
CLARE SALTER

ANN SHORTT

D J STRACHAN

LISSY UNGARETTI
AVIS WEBB

SALLY WHEELER
SHARAN WICKS
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CLASS NO 3.3 - NOVICE PART 3

RING NO
163
269
290
186
246
11

7
10
23
25
35
45
50
56
58
70
79
87

106
108
111
114
126
127
135
143
147
149
157
175
178
190
200
208
221
236
242
244
261
275
278
287
305
315
322
324
326
334
338

DOG'S NAME

GLENTURRET BLUSHING MAID
RAKEEBA PRIMROSE

CAMELEY CLOUDBERRY
TRAMELLA MINDI

RUBY SUNRISE OF WIGHT
LITTLE BIG MAN STAN
SOMANIC POP THE CORK FOR CHALKWELL
DERMOTT MCSQUIRMOTT
STORMLAKE'S CHARMER
BUDDY BUG

RIVERWILLOW PINEMARTEN
SWINGING NINE BALLS
KENNELRIDGE SAFFRON
SANBOSIER PANDORA

JAYBEEZ LYNX

SOLARWIND DUSTED IN GLORY
WOODHEADS SERENDIPITY
MEISIEKIND

JOKETH FOOLISH WHISPER
BRECHFA TWIST AND SHOUT
FIRETOUCH TIME TO BE GREAT
CARANDMAR BEAR NECESSITY
YONIE MYSTICAL MCHARPER
PELOPONNESUS SPARTA OF RETHYMNI
BIRKCROSS BLUE EYED DREAM
ASTRA KALI

RAGAMUFFIN'S WAY
IVORMYTH AMERICAN ENCORE
PAWSBOX BUDDY THE BULLY (AU2)
STOCKYARD SANDYS STREAM
LUNAR MADNESS IN LAUDERDALE
SIR DAVYS NELL STARGAZER
WYSEMARQUE KEEPSAKE
HONEYLANDS BEST FRIENDS
SON OF ODIN

CARTEZZ SPRITZER

PARISWAY CHASE THE DREAM
CONQUELL YULTSI

TRAIGH JUBILEE FIRCRACKER
MEISTERWERK PANDA

DARIAN HAD ME AT HELLO
MOJUCA KING OF HEARTS
RAZKIAH DESTINYS CHILD,(AU2)
EDDIE WHIZZARD

PEPSANNER FIREFLY

SOLOYAL TIPPING THE VELVET
CAULI BOLI

MENDIPSTAR RUMOUR MILL
MALARIDGE KERENSA (AZ1)

JUDGE: ANGELA WATSON

COMPETITOR
PAMELA HEWITT
SANDRA SAUNDERS
D J STRACHAN

JILL LAMIN

DEBRA PAYNE
DEBRA BACK
SYLVIA ALLEBONE
KATRINA ARNOLD
JULIE BEHAGG

SUE BENSTOCK
PETER BOWELL
JON BUCKLE

JANE BYARD

ROBIN CHIANG
JOHN CLARK

HELEN CONNOLLY
SHEILA CROFT
ANITA DE KLERK
PENNY ELLIOTT
JULIE ENRIGHT
KAMAL FERNANDEZ
LYNN FINLAY-MAXWELL
EMMA GALBRAITH
JOE GAME

VANDA GODDARD
PETER GREGORY
SUE GUNSON
JEANNA GWILLAM
HELEN HATTON
CLAIRE JAMESON
JULIE JONES

MISS LIVEMORE
JANE MARTIN
SUSAN MORLEY
KATHRYN NEAL
ALISON O'CONNOR
LISA PARIS

CARLA PARKER
JOANNE RICHARDS
BARBARA SHORT
ANN SHORTT
CAROL STEWART
JILL VAN ASSEN
LYNNE WESTON

LIZ WHITE

FREDA WICKENDEN
CLARE WILLIAMS
DIANA WOODHOUSE
SYLVIA WOOTTON

ENTRIES: 49



RO

AUk, WN -

CLASS NO 4.1 - CLASSA PART 1

RING NO
27
77
38
9
84
60
3
28
34
39
50
53
58
82
94
95
100
110
123
126
130
146
147
149
161
162
187
189
224
227
231
239
241
252
255
258
275
285
298
300
307
312
327
342

DOG'S NAME

JIMMY HILL BILLY

LAETANS MAGIC FLAME
BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR
DEEANN RECKLESS ERIC
DODGIN LIBBY MOON SHINE
TERANNOS SCOTTISH THORN
SAPPHIRE INFERNO SKY
CLARMERS KWITCHA TALKING
TRIBANNON THAT'S THE TICKET
ROSMAK MIDWINTER STAR NOV EX
KENNELRIDGE SAFFRON
SHADOWTHORPE HAZARD A GUESS
JAYBEEZ LYNX

WESTONING SIR TOM

MAD FOR LOVE OF L'ARTISTE
JOEVANESS DEJA VU
FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ MIGHTY FINE
CASBLAID WEAVER

ITS THE QUIZZ MASTER

YONIE MYSTICAL MCHARPER
DELTAMADOG KIRROUGHTREE
STARCOAST KAl

RAGAMUFFIN'S WAY
IVORMYTH AMERICAN ENCORE
HALLIGALLI KNOCKOUT
HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE

STILLMOOR LEAP OF FAITH FOR LUDGATE

NAMPARA'S GARRICK
XXX VOM STRENGEN WINTER

UNDER RAPS V.D. VAARDEKENSHOEVE

KALIAZAR DEVINE

SAARTIJIE GONE WITH THE WIND
LANLWYD GARWEN
SUNNYDEAN DANCING QUEEN
HANANS EVIE WONDER
TOLLERICE CHASE
MEISTERWERK PANDA
FREYASWAY LAGUZ FLOW
REDCHARISMA MIDNIGHT RIDER
HARDWICK ERNIE QUINN
JEZZADDY IT'S SO GROOVY
FIRETOUCH RED THEINE
OSTENHAUS YEYNI NOV.EX
CHOCHA MOOSE

JUDGE: SUE KING

COMPETITOR
ANDREW BIGGS
CLARE COTTERELL
ISABEL BRADLEY
KATRINA ARNOLD
SHARRON DAINTON
JOHN CLARK
SANDRA ABURN
FIONA BIRD
ANDREA BOLDEN
ISABEL BRADLEY
JANE BYARD
ROBERT CASE
JOHN CLARK
SANDRA CURRY
SUZANNE DREW
KAREN DUNKASON
JOANNE EDWARDS
PATRICIA FAULKNER
NIKKI FREEMAN
EMMA GALBRAITH
FAY GARDNER
PETER GREGORY
SUE GUNSON
JEANNA GWILLAM
ANNA HERZOG
DIANE HEWITT
HEIDI LAWRENCE
KAY LEVERINGTON
BETTINA NEUSS
MICHELLE NEWMAN
JACKIE NORTHFIELD
JULIE OSBORNE
GEOFF PAINTING
JEAN POGUNTKE
BRIAN REED
SAMANTHA RICE
BARBARA SHORT
ROSEMARY SPARKES
BETSY THORLEY
MIKE TURLEY
TAMSIN WALLACE
JANE WEBB

CAROL WILTSHIRE
EILEEN RESTELL

ENTRIES: 44



CLASS NO 4.2 - CLASS A PART 2
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RING NO
78
135
63
51
80
273
29
31
32
44
64
66
70
74
75
85
97
99
102
107
114
121
128
131
133
139
142
144
164
173
183
191
204
209
247
257
278
309
310
313
318
326
333
337

DOG'S NAME

CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE
BIRKCROSS BLUE EYED DREAM
FINWEN STICKYTOFFEEPUDDIN
DEEANN L'ETOILE D'ARGENT
STARLAPPS GIRJI TO LAPPVIKEN
TIVALAKE SURE THING
TISPITZAS UNDERLANDIAN
JUPAVIA MIDNYTE MASQUERADE
APPLEBEL SAFFRON

PEPSANNER THE MAJOR
HANANS GOLDEN THREAD
ROBLEWOOD ABERLOUR
SOLARWIND DUSTED IN GLORY
GAYTONWOOD TWICE THE ONE
LUPITOONZ DANCE MONKEY
DEEANN MAGICAL SECRET NOV EX.
JOEVANESS MR MERCURY
PANAQUA TRUE COLOURS
FAYKEN CAPONE

BRECHFA NEON MOON
CARANDMAR BEAR NECESSITY
BIRKCROSS GEM

SERENPURSUT TOMATO OF RETHYMNI
BULLBO LUCKY STAR

JEZZADDY ITS ONE LOOK
ZAKANJA BEES KNEES

SAARTIIE THE COURT JESTER
ASTRA PIPPA

LUPITOONZ ALL THAT JAZZ
MOPTOPIA'S URIZON

JODAME GREAT ESCAPE NOV. EX.
SIXELA SIX OF DIAMONDS
BRECHFA LUTE PLAYER NOV. EX
KATHLYN'S SAMUI

CARISHILL ISOBELLA

WILD ROSEMARY BEATTIE
DARIAN HAD ME AT HELLO
HANANS GOLDEN LIBERTY @ WYGULMUT
SUNMARCA DARK STAR

ARTFUL JAMMY DODGER
ALPANA A STATEMENT OF STYLE
CAULI BOLI

LONGWAVES THYME N TIDE
BORDERTIME LANCELOT

JUDGE: MARIANNE VAN GILS

COMPETITOR

SALLY CRAIK

VANDA GODDARD
ANNE COATES

BETH CARROLL
SUSANNE CROWHURST
JACQUELINE SHORE
FIONA BIRD

SUSAN BLEACH
CHRIS BLENKINSOP
KERRY BROWN

ANN CODD

DYLAN COLLARD
HELEN CONNOLLY
PAUL COOK
VICTORIA COOK

MEL DAVIS

KAREN DUNKASON
DEBBIE DURBRIDGE
KEVIN EDWARDSON
JULIE ENRIGHT

LYNN FINLAY-MAXWELL
WILLIAM FORREST
JOE GAME
SAMANTHA GARGANO
DEBBIE GIDDENS
JENNY GOULD

LYDIA GREENWOOD
PETER GREGORY
JOHN HIGGINS
LAUREN JACKSON
CLIVE KING

PAMELA LLEWHELLIN
DENISE MCMAHON
SUSAN MORLEY

SUE PEACHEY

BRIAN REED

ANN SHORTT
ANGELA WATSON
AVIS WEBB

SHARON WEBLEY
JULIETTE WETTERN
CLARE WILLIAMS
DIANA WOODHOUSE
SYLVIA WOOTTON

ENTRIES: 44
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CLASS NO 4.3 - CLASS A PART 3

RING NO
322
88
248
56
334
156
15
24
43
49
52
62
65
73
81
103
108
136
137
145
148
157
168
172
179
184
188
198
203
212
232
235
262
276
279
287
289
290
303
316
321
329
338
340

DOG'S NAME

PEPSANNER FIREFLY

THE HUFFLEPUFF

MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX
SANBOSIER PANDORA
MENDIPSTAR RUMOUR MILL
BIRKCROSS DANCE WITH DREAMS
KINGSFARM LAST STANDING
APPLEBEL CINNAMON

SAPHIRE SKYOF PANTHEON
JEPLONG SMOKE IN THE MIST

LE VOLEUR NOIR NOV EX
CORNEROAK GOLDEN GLITTER
REDDY PERRY GO

CALANHAF CAMPANULA GRACE
CARANDMAR ORANGE AERO
DALEBROOK DORA THE EXPLORA AT COLTSCROFT
BRECHFA TWIST AND SHOUT
FIRETOUCH STARRED DREAMER
ALESESHEP TULA BULA

CARRAIG CULANN

SECRET'S WAY

PAWSBOX BUDDY THE BULLY (AU2)
CORNEROAK GOLDEN DAIQUIRI
WYCHNMUTTS BUGGY SWIRES
AMBERSLADE SMOKEFIRE
CHEEKY TEEKY

SIR SNIFF A LOT

EGLWYS WHIZZ AT WYSEMARQUE
FINWEN TREACLE TOFFEE
BIRKCROSS BOO BOO'S THE NAME
TOUCH OF GRACE

APWILLOW MOVE OVER MADAM
STILLMOOR CHASE THE STORM
SARKAM JUST A DREAM (NOV.EX.)
JODAME EXQUISITE GIFT
MOJUCA KING OF HEARTS
HANANS GOLDEN GIRL

CAMELEY CLOUDBERRY

ARAXES FREKI

REDCHARISMA SO BEAUTIFUL NOV EX.
SEAPOSER BOATMAN ZACHARIAS
FALKENWALD CINDER
MALARIDGE KERENSA (AZ1)
WATERCOOMBE HALLI

JUDGE: SARAH CANHAM

ENTRIES: 44

COMPETITOR

LIZ WHITE

ANITA DE KLERK
SUE PEACHEY
ROBIN CHIANG
DIANA WOODHOUSE
RITA HARMON
LINDA BALDOCK
SERENA BEHAGG
BRIAN BROWN

PAT BURFORD

BETH CARROLL
ANNE COATES
REBECCA COLEMAN
LYNNE COOK

IRENE CULLUM
ANGELA EINON
JULIE ENRIGHT
VANDA GODDARD
KATH GORICK
PETER GREGORY
SUE GUNSON
HELEN HATTON
SUE HOWARD
LINDA HYDE
LAUREL KEELEY
JAN KNOTT

JOHN LEVERINGTON
JANE MARTIN
KEITH MCLACHLAN
DAVID MOXON

JOE NORTHFIELD
ALISON O'CONNOR
CHRISTINE RICHARDSON
BARBARA SHORT
MARY SIDDALL
CAROL STEWART
ANNE STRACHAN

D J STRACHAN
LISSY UNGARETTI
LYNNE WESTON
SALLY WHEELER
AMANDA WINBORNE
SYLVIA WOOTTON
JUSTINE WRIGHT
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CLASS NO 5.1 - CLASS B PART 1

RING NO
183
123
318
305
139
211

1
12
13
24
57
62
65
72
81
86
93
95

102
107
129
130
136
137
141
142
154
172
186
194
198
214
231
232
234
235
239
245
247
251
252
263
281
307
316
321
328
329
337
341

DOG'S NAME

JODAME GREAT ESCAPE NOV. EX.
ITS THE QUIZZ MASTER

ALPANA A STATEMENT OF STYLE
RAZKIAH DESTINYS CHILD,(AU2)
ZAKANJA BEES KNEES
LOCKENSPIEL BEN MY CHREE
KALIAZAR CRUIZE

GEMAWICH GUMBO

RAXMAE MAYASWELL AT GEMAWICH
APPLEBEL CINNAMON

JANJELLY DESTINDTOBE DYLUN
CORNEROAK GOLDEN GLITTER
REDDY PERRY GO

BEVERTON MABLI

CARANDMAR ORANGE AERO
ASHLINDT ENYA

SPARKLING RUBY

JOEVANESS DEJA VU

FAYKEN CAPONE

BRECHFA NEON MOON
STILLMOOR FIRE COMET OF RETHYMNI
DELTAMADOG KIRROUGHTREE
FIRETOUCH STARRED DREAMER
ALESESHEP TULA BULA

ZANYWAY HUCKLEBERRY FINN
SAARTJIE THE COURT JESTER
TILLYCHANCE MAGNUM OPUS
WYCHNMUTTS BUGGY SWIRES
TRAMELLA MINDI

BORDERPOPS BUZZ LIGHT PAW
EGLWYS WHIZZ AT WYSEMARQUE
OUTTA THE BLACK (B EX)
KALIAZAR DEVINE

TOUCH OF GRACE

FREYASWAY RUNE KANO
APWILLOW MOVE OVER MADAM
SAARTJIE GONE WITH THE WIND
VALLEYWOLVES EDWARD
CARISHILL ISOBELLA

TILEMASH KYP

SUNNYDEAN DANCING QUEEN
CORNEROAK GOLDEN GIRL VELDA
BORDERLAIR NE YO TEMPTATION A EX.
JEZZADDY IT’S SO GROOVY
REDCHARISMA SO BEAUTIFUL NOV EX.
SEAPOSER BOATMAN ZACHARIAS
VAKERANTI ONNYX BEX
FALKENWALD CINDER
BORDERTIME LANCELOT
BIRKCROSS GHOST RIDER

JUDGE: SUE ALDRIDGE

COMPETITOR

CLIVE KING

NIKKI FREEMAN
JULIETTE WETTERN
JILL VAN ASSEN
JENNY GOULD
KAREN MORRIS
SUSAN ABRAHAM
CHRISTINE BAILEY
CHRISTINE BAILEY
SERENA BEHAGG
CAROL CLACK
ANNE COATES
REBECCA COLEMAN
LYNNE COOK

IRENE CULLUM
ANITA DE KLERK
ENID DIPLOCK
KAREN DUNKASON
KEVIN EDWARDSON
JULIE ENRIGHT

JOE GAME

FAY GARDNER
VANDA GODDARD
KATH GORICK

JAN GREEN

LYDIA GREENWOOD
VIRGINIA HARBORD
LINDA HYDE

JILL LAMIN
GWYNNE LYONS
JANE MARTIN
RHIANNON MULRENAN
JACKIE NORTHFIELD
JOE NORTHFIELD
RITA OATEN
ALISON O'CONNOR
JULIE OSBORNE
JUSTIN PARKER
SUE PEACHEY
LINDA PLOWS

JEAN POGUNTKE
JANET SAKER
CHRISSIE SKELLY
TAMSIN WALLACE
LYNNE WESTON
SALLY WHEELER
STEVE WILTSHIRE
AMANDA WINBORNE
SYLVIA WOOTTON
EILEEN RESTELL

ENTRIES: 50



CLASS NO 5.2 — CLASS B PART 2

RO

o WN P

RING NO
340
279
164
278
173
74

6
9
17
18
19
22
25
26
28
33
42
49
52
64
66
75
85
98
100
101
111
113
121
124
131
133
151
152
160
161
167
207
223
257
272
284
289
302
306
309
317
319
327
342

JUDGE: KAREN HARRISION

DOG'S NAME

WATERCOOMBE HALLI

JODAME EXQUISITE GIFT
LUPITOONZ ALL THAT JAZZ
DARIAN HAD ME AT HELLO
MOPTOPIA'S URIZON
GAYTONWOOD TWICE THE ONE
CHALKWELL WORTH A SHOT
DEEANN RECKLESS ERIC
SKYBOUND LITTLE COMET
KETHINNA MY JOHN DEERE A EX
HAVASTORM DARK MATERIALS
HASKAHEIM SARAH

BUDDY BUG

GLENNIE GLEN

CLARMERS KWITCHA TALKING
MOONWATER DULCINEA
JOEVANESS KING OF SOHO
JEPLONG SMOKE IN THE MIST
LE VOLEUR NOIR NOV EX
HANANS GOLDEN THREAD
ROBLEWOOD ABERLOUR
LUPITOONZ DANCE MONKEY
DEEANN MAGICAL SECRET NOV EX.
DEAL ME IN

FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ MIGHTY FINE
ARRODARE MORE THAN WORDS.
FIRETOUCH TIME TO BE GREAT
KERFCOLLIE BLUEBEARD
BIRKCROSS GEM

BRECHFA TUTTI FRUTTI NOV.EX
BULLBO LUCKY STAR

JEZZADDY ITS ONE LOOK
ITSJAROS LUMI

KILNHURST KENTISH MAN
HALLIGALLI HITZ THE BIGTIME
HALLIGALLI KNOCKOUT
PEPSANNER CLIFTON

ALTRICIA LACE IN LOVE
CHIHIRO DES CHIENS DE TRAVAIL
WILD ROSEMARY BEATTIE
BORDERLAIR BUSBY BOOTS
BIRKCROSS RAZZLE DAZZLE
HANANS GOLDEN GIRL
ROSEHAUS ATHOS

TRIBBROOK MARAUDERS MAP
HANANS GOLDEN LIBERTY @ WYGULMUT
ALPANA A FLAIR FOR STYLE
ALPANA STRIKE A POSE
OSTENHAUS YEYNI NOV.EX
CHOCHA MOOSE

ENTRIES: 50

COMPETITOR
JUSTINE WRIGHT
MARY SIDDALL
JOHN HIGGINS
ANN SHORTT
LAUREN JACKSON
PAUL COOK

SYLVIA ALLEBONE
KATRINA ARNOLD
NICOLA BARRY
DONNA BASTIN
PAT BATCHELOR
RUSSELL BECQUE
SUE BENSTOCK
SUE BENSTOCK
FIONA BIRD
ELIZABETH BOARD
VIV BROTHERSON
PAT BURFORD
BETH CARROLL
ANN CODD

DYLAN COLLARD
VICTORIA COOK
MEL DAVIS

DEBBIE DURBRIDGE
JOANNE EDWARDS
KEVIN EDWARDSON
KAMAL FERNANDEZ
JUNE FILLINGHAM
WILLIAM FORREST
DENISE FRY

SAMANTHA GARGANO

DEBBIE GIDDENS
KATE HALL

KIMBERLEY HAMPSHEIR

ANNA HERZOG
ANNA HERZOG
LESLEY HOLMES
MAGGIE MORAN
BETTINA NEUSS
BRIAN REED

MO SHAMSOLMAALI
SHEILA SMITH
ANNE STRACHAN
CHRIS TURNER

JILL VAN ASSEN
ANGELA WATSON
JULIETTE WETTERN
JULIETTE WETTERN
CAROL WILTSHIRE
EILEEN RESTELL



RO

Uk WN

CLASS NO 6.1 - CLASS CPART 1

RING NO
263
113
199
72
141
234
22
40
42
48
57
59
84
91
105
132
134
153
165
166
167
171
174
192
194
219
220
229
256
271
280
296
302
328
331
336

DOG'S NAME

CORNEROAK GOLDEN GIRL VELDA
KERFCOLLIE BLUEBEARD

TREFYNOR DARCY AT WYSEMARQUE
BEVERTON MABLI

ZANYWAY HUCKLEBERRY FINN
FREYASWAY RUNE KANO
HASKAHEIM SARAH

PARISWAY SKYDANCER

JOEVANESS KING OF SOHO

ARAWIN ST LEWIS BLUES

JANJELLY DESTINDTOBE DYLUN
SAARTJIE HIGHLAND THISTLE
DODGIN LIBBY MOON SHINE
TAZAEQOS DIABLO O.W.

JODAME FOOLISH FANTASY

RAITAL LU LU

TOUCH OF RHYTHM

OPUSCANIS SQUIRREL TAIL
HONEYLANDS QUEEN BEE
RANNOCK FEARGAL @ HONEYLANDS
PEPSANNER CLIFTON

KALIAZAR CONAN

WOLFCAST BY MOONLIGHT
SHADOW'S ONE TOUCH OF LAYASH
BORDERPOPS BUZZ LIGHT PAW
FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ SO SCRUMMY O.W.
RUSKATH KATHANA IMAGE (AU1)
MOSHANTA MADE FOR ME OW
JODAME GRAND FINALE

LUPITOONZ CALVIN

BORDERLAIR CHOCOLAT RUFFLE B EX.

SARKAM GEORGIE MY LAST FLING (AR1)

ROSEHAUS ATHOS
VAKERANTI ONNYX BEX
HOOKA WIVVA NEFF
SAARTJIE WAGTAIL

JUDGE: SUE GARNER

COMPETITOR
JANET SAKER
JUNE FILLINGHAM
JANE MARTIN
LYNNE COOK

JAN GREEN

RITA OATEN
RUSSELL BECQUE
GILLIAN BRETT
VIV BROTHERSON
PAT BURFORD
CAROL CLACK
JOHN CLARK
SHARRON DAINTON
SARAH DELANY
PENNY ELLIOTT
GILL GARNER
DEBBIE GIDDENS
J HARBORD
HILARY HOLLEY
HILARY HOLLEY
LESLEY HOLMES
LINDA HYDE
LAUREN JACKSON
PETER LUBBI
GWYNNE LYONS
ANITA NEAL
KATHRYN NEAL
ANN NORTHFIELD
BRIAN REED
GUUS SCHOLTEN
CHRISSIE SKELLY
MADGE THOMPSON
CHRIS TURNER
STEVE WILTSHIRE
GILLIAN WINYARD

STEPHANIE WOOLLAM

ENTRIES: 36



RO

Uk WN

CLASS NO 6.2 - CLASS C PART 2

RING NO
12
223
101
152
26
107
6
17
18
20
30
33
41
44
46
55
69
83
125
138
150
151
207
214
222
228
245
270
272
282
286
295
314
332
335
341

DOG'S NAME

GEMAWICH GUMBO

CHIHIRO DES CHIENS DE TRAVAIL
ARRODARE MORE THAN WORDS.
KILNHURST KENTISH MAN
GLENNIE GLEN

BRECHFA NEON MOON
CHALKWELL WORTH A SHOT
SKYBOUND LITTLE COMET
KETHINNA MY JOHN DEERE A EX
BIRKCROSS HERE'S GIZMO
JUPAVIA KEEP THE SECRET
MOONWATER DULCINEA
ZANYWAY THE TEMPEST
PEPSANNER THE MAJOR

WHYSO BARACKADED B EX
HURRY UP Z KURIMSKEHO HAJE (B EX)
ALPANA SMOKIN STYLE B EX
WESTONING SPORTY NIKE
SARKAM MIGHTY MCQUIN

OB CH ZAKANJA GOLDEN CHANCE
TUMULUSREGIS ODYSSEUS @ VANELLUS
ITSJAROS LUMI

ALTRICIA LACE IN LOVE

OUTTA THE BLACK (B EX)

DODGIN THE ARTFUL DODGER
DODGIN IATKA NEW MOON
VALLEYWOLVES EDWARD
HALLIGALLI MOVIESTAR
BORDERLAIR BUSBY BOOTS
BORDERPRIDE TIME FOR MAGIC
TIGRYS GWYN DERI

SARKAM BILLIE THE FINAL STAR (AS4)
BOOM BANG-A-BANG OW C EX
STOCKYARD SECRET STETSON
SAARTIIE ALL ABOUT EVE
BIRKCROSS GHOST RIDER

JUDGE: FRAN GODFREY

ENTRIES: 36

COMPETITOR
CHRISTINE BAILEY
BETTINA NEUSS
KEVIN EDWARDSON
KIMBERLEY HAMPSHEIR
SUE BENSTOCK
JULIE ENRIGHT
SYLVIA ALLEBONE
NICOLA BARRY
DONNA BASTIN
JANET BATES

SUSAN BLEACH
ELIZABETH BOARD
GILLIAN BRETT
KERRY BROWN
SHIRLEY BUDGEN
RACHEL CHAPMAN
HELEN CONNOLLY
SANDRA CURRY
EMMA GALBRAITH
JENNY GOULD
CAROL HALE

KATE HALL

MAGGIE MORAN
RHIANNON MULRENAN
ROY NEAL

ANN NORTHFIELD
JUSTIN PARKER
GUUS SCHOLTEN
MO SHAMSOLMAALI
JENNY SMITH
SANDRA SPRUCE
MADGE THOMPSON
SHARON WEBLEY
GILLIAN WINYARD
STEPHANIE WOOLLAM
EILEEN RESTELL



